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Condensed Company’s financial state-
ments

Prepared for the year ended 31 December 2024 in accordance with International Financial
Reporting Standards as adopted by the European Union

Condensed statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income 3
Condensed statement of financial position 4

The company's financial statements were prepared and signed by UAB “Offshore wind farm 1”
management on 25 March 2025:

Vytautas Rimas Aurelija Malinauskaité

Chief Executive Officer UAB Ignitis grupés paslaugy
centras, Accounting expert,
acting under Order No
24 _GSC_SP_0051 of 30
September 2024
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Condensed statement of profit or loss and other
comprehensive income

For the year ended 31 December 2024

Eur 2024 2023
Salaries and related expenses (1 280) (82)
Other expenses (5 283) -
Total expenses (6 563) (82)
Operating profit (loss) (6 563) (82)
Finance expenses (188) -
Finance activity, net (188) -
Profit (loss) before tax (6 751) (82)
Deferred tax (expenses)/benefit 1093 -
Net profit (loss) for the year (5 658) (82)
Other comprehensive income (loss) - -
Total comprehensive income (loss) for the year (5 658) (82)
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Condensed statement of financial position

As at 31 December 2024

Eur

Assets

Deferred tax assets
Non-current assets

Cash and cash equivalents
Current assets

Total assets

Equity and liabilities
Share capital

Retained earnings (deficit)
Equity

Non-current loans
Non-current liabilities
Trade payables

Other current liabilities
Current liabilities

Total liabilities

Total equity and liabilities

On December 31, 2024, UAB “Offshore wind farm 1” had not acquired its own shares.
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31 December 2024

1093
1093
3372
3372
4 465

1000
(5 740)
(4 740)
5227
5227
3862
116
3978
9205
4465

31 December 2023

1000
1000
1000

1 000
(82)
918

82
82
82
1000
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